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AAFA Census Data 

"Alfords" Found In The 1840 North Carolina Census 
Alicia Roun()~ Houston & tbe AAFA Census Team 

See the introductory comments on page 59 for 1830. The same applies here-including the age brackets. 

First Name Last Name Tabu1ation Page City/Township 

Anson County 

Levi A1fred 101100100000-201001000000-00 00 00 46 No Twp Listed 

B1aden County 

James Averit 100000100000-100020010000-03 00 00 210 No Twp Listed 
S1aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100
 

Ma1e 0 0 3 .·0 0
 
Fema1e 0 0 0 0 0
 

Mary Averit 210000000000-111010100000-00 00 00 210 No Twp Listed 
Dempsy Averit 101300000100-300000100000-00 00 00 211 No Twp Listed 

Buncombe County 

F. A1ford 000010000000-000010010100-00 00 00 150 Southern District 
Wes1ey A1ford 000010000000-200100000000-00 00 00 150 Southern District 
Wi11iam A1ford 111001000000-211001000000-00 00 00 167 Southern District 
David· Ha1ford 022010100000-000100100000 00 00 00 179 Southern District 

Burke County 

Jones A1ford 020000010000-010200101000-00 00 00 341 No Twp Listed 

Davidson County 

James A1fred 000010000000-000000000000-00 00 00 288 No Twp Listed 

Davie County 

Catherine Ho1for OOOOOOOOOO~O-OOOOOOOOOOOO-OO00 00 202 No Twp Listed 

Edqecombe County 

Jackson A1fred 111010000000-100010001000-00 00 00 9 3rd District 
Edmond A1fred 110010000000-010010000000-00 00 00 37 11th District 

.Lacy A1ford 001010000000-100010000000-00 00 00 37 11th District 
Edmond A1ford 110010000000-010010000000-00 00 00 40 11th District 
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FranklinCoUrity 

-
Lockhard H. 
Archibald 
Thoma. 

AJ.fred 001110010000-000100010000-00 
AJ.ford 000010000000-100010000000-00 
AJ.ford 001100100000-010101000000-83 

Slave.- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Male 10 18 6 3 4 
Female 15 14 4 8 1 

00 
00 
00 

00 
00 
00 

69 
73 
75 

No Twp Listed 
No Twp Listed 
No Twp Listed 

Kinchin 
Jacob 

AJ.ford 
AJ.ford 

001010000100-000000000100-00 
000100010000-001110010000-00 

00 
00 

00 
00 

83 
84 

No Twp Listed 
No Twp Li.ted 

Martin County 

----------------------­
J .... AJ.ford 000001000000-000000001000-00 00 00 374 8th District 

Nash County 
-----------------------
Littleberry AJ.ford 010001000000-000110000000-00 00 00 64 No Twp Li.ted 

Onslow County 
----------------------­

I"*"' 

John A. 
Ruth 
John 
A1Iloriah 

Averett 011000100000-100001000000-00 00 00 
Averett 000000000000-000200100000-00 00 00 
Averett 100100000000-101010000000-00 00 00 
Averett 100010000000-100010000000-04 00 00 

Slaves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Male 1 2 0 0 0 
Female 0 0 1 0 0 

130 
137 
150 
157 

No Twp Listed 
NoTwp Listed 
No Twp Listed 
No Twp Li.ted 

Pitt County 
----------------------­
Demp.y 
Jordan 
Willis 

Averet 000000010000-001010000000-00 00 
Averet 110001000000-120001000000-00 00 
Averet 110001000000-000001000000-05 00 

Slaves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Male 3 0 0 0 0 
Female 0 0 2 0 0 

00 
00 
00 

388 
389 
389 

No Twp Li.ted 
No Twp Listed 
No Twp Listed 

Starling ~ Averet 011000010000-000010010000-00 00 00 390 No Twp Listed 

Robe.onCounty 

Jacob 
Sion 
William 
Jordan 

AJ.ford 021100010000-000010000000-00 00 00 
AJ.ford 212001000000-120101000000-00 00 00 
AJ.ford 000011000000-100010000000-00 00 00 
AJ.ford 100111100000-100010000000-05 00 00 

Slave.- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Male 0 1 0 0 0 
Female l' 1 0 0 2 

200 
200 
200 
202 

NoTwp Listed 
No Twp Li.ted 
No Twp Listed 
No Twp Listed 

r--­

Warren Sr AJ.ford 002100000100-110001010000-11 00 00 
Slaves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Male 0 1 1 1 0 
Female 4 2 2 0 0 

202 No Twp Listed 
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Wil.ey Al.ford 000001000000-200010000000-10 00 00 203 No Twp Listed 
Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Mal.e 
Femal.e 

1 
4 

1 
2 

0 
1 

1 
0 

0 
0 

Rutherford County 

Tom J. Hal.ford 110001000000-211110000000-00 00 00 342 No Twp Listed 

Sampson County 

W. G. Al.ford 100001000000-201001000000-00 00 00 6 No Twp Listed 

Tyrrel.l. County 

Frederick Al.fred 000110000000-000110000000-00 00 00 230 No Twp Listed 

Wake County 

Cl._ 
James R. 
Green B. 
Haywood 
Nancy 

Al.ford 000010000000-000100000000-00 
Al.ford 000010000000-000010000000-00 
Al.ford 210100010000-020000010000-00 
Al.ford 110010000000-110001000000-00 
Al.ford 000100000000-000010100000-03 

Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Mal.e 0 0 0 0 1 
Femal.e 0 2 0 0 0 

00 00 
00 00 
00 00 
00 00 
00 00 

134 No Twp Listed 
134 No Twp Listed 
141 No Twp Listed 
141 No Twp Listed 
144 No Twp Listed 

lUi 
Gil.bert 

Al.ford 020000100010-013100110100-00 
Al.ford 001100010000-020000100000-01 

Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Mal.e 0 0 0 0 0 
Femal.e 0 1 0 0 0 

00 00 
00 00 

147 No Twp Listed 
147 No Twp Listed 

James B. Al.ford 200020000000-000020000000-05 
Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 

Mal.e 0 1 1 0 0 
Femal.e 0 2 0 0 1 

00 00 168 St Marys Dist. 

Wil.l.iam B. 
Green 

Al.fred 000010000000-000010000000-00 00 00 
Al.ford 000100010000-032110010000-01 00 00 

Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Mal.e 0 0 0 0 0 
Femal.e 0 0 1 0 0 

176 Swift Creek District 
179 No Twp Listed 

Wayne County 

Peqgy Al.fred 000000010000-000101000000-04 
Sl.aves- < 10 10-24 24-36 36-55 55-100 
Mal.e 0 0 1 0 0 
Femal.e 1 1 0 0 1 

00 00 214 Waynesborough Distr. 

Jason Al.ford 121000010000-101010000000-00 00 00 246 No Twp Listed 


